
A RESOLUTION of the port Commission of the Port of Seattle declaring 
personal and abandoned property surplus for Port District 
purposes and further declaring that said personal and 
abandoned property should be sold or disposed of in a 
reasonable manner * 

WHEREAS, the port of Seattle owns the personal property described 

in Exhibit "A", a copy of which is attached and incorporated herein by reference; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle is in possession of abandoned property 

which includes unclaimed merchandise that claims have been paid on, surplus 

items, overages and goods from firms no longer in business as described in 

Exhibit "A". 

WHEREAS, such property is not part of any comprehensive plan of improve- 

ment or modification thereof, adopted by the vote of the people of said district; 

Now, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Port Conmissioners of the 

Port of Seattle that the personal and abandoned property described below is no 

longer needed for district purpses, and that it is in the best interests of 

said district that said property be declared surplus and sold or disposed of as 

provided by statute. 

ADOPI'ED by the Port Corranission of the Port of Seattle this 13th day 

of Mag-, 1980, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures 

of the Commissioners voting and the seal of the Comnission duly affixed. 
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L o t  #1 Vehicles - 46-Eac-- 

Vehicle # License  I 

11 
14  
44 
79 

144 
146 
177 
192 
194 
197 
226 
256 
354 
355 

C24673 
C23674 
C26263 
C31586 
C26356 
C26446 
C26550 
C28177 
C28216 
C43424 
C31239 
C31360 
C34242 
C34240 

ff*lf 

EXHIBIT TO 

RESOLUTION NO. 2787 

S e r i a l  # Yr/Make/Model 

852060 
852040 
816584 
273847 
207502 
159150 
179323 
137659 
470622 

315443 
179872 

A215473 
A215474 

2D35Y 7P325686 

L o t  #2 - Office F u r n i t u r e  and Equipment 

Desc r ip t ion  

Typewri ter ,  
Typewri te r ,  
Typewri ter ,  
Typewri te r ,  
Typewri ter ,  
Typewri te r ,  
Typewri ter ,  
Typewri te r ,  
Typewri ter ,  
Typewri te r ,  
Typewri ter ,  

CALCULATORS 
C a l c u l a t o r ,  
Ca lcu la to r ,  
C a l c u l a t o r ,  
Ca lcu la to r ,  
C a l c u l a t o r ,  
Ca lcu la to r ,  
C a l c u l a t o r ,  

IBM Ekecut ive 
IBM Execut ive 
Smith Corona Manual 
Underwood Manual 
IBM Execut ive 
F a c i t  E lec t r ic  
IBM Execut ive 
IBM Execut ive  
IBM Selectric 
IBM Execut ive  
Royal Manual 
IBM Model C Electric 

T o t a l i a  
P r i n t i n g  Monroe Model 570 
P r i n t i n g  Monroe Model 570 
P r i n t i n g  Monroe Model 570 
SCM Model 314 
E l e c t r o n i c  P r i n t i n g  Model 110 
E l e c t r o n i c  F a c i t  Model 1185 

69  Chev. P i ck  up 
69 Chev. P i ck  up 
66 Ford F250 P ick  up 
73 Ambassador 4D Sedan 
70 Plymouth Fury I11 4D 
70 Dodge *T P ick  up 
70 Dodge 3/4T Pick  up 
7 1  Ford LTD S t a t i o n  Wagon 
71  Datsun Pick  up 
77 Pon t i ac  Lemans S t a t i o n  Wagon 
72 Ambassador 4D Sedan 
72 Chev. S tep  Van Truck 
74 Dodge 4D Sedan 
74 Dodge 4D Sedan 

Est imated Auction Value $lb,800.00 

S e r i a l  Number 

2027382 
213 9841 
5117234-13 
15-6878214 
8362116 
100435 
8258275 
8405695 
9254 512 
8494571 
303317 9 
22 7 846 1 

785223 
B805103 
B363920 
8457240 
2 802 26 1 
110002049 
3038 

Tag 

56 
2880 
2 932 
2976 
3165 
3245 
3334 
3753 
4391 
4810 
11128 
11166 

3229 
3243 
3247 

4594 
4835 
5806 

3248 

-1- 
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"A" 
EXHIBIT TO 

RESOLUTION NO. 2787, Continued 

Lot 82 - Office F u r n i t u r e  and  Equipment (Continued) 

D e s c r i p t i o n  S e r i a l  Number 

ADDING MACHINES 
Adding Machine, Odhner Model 1207 
Adding Machine, Odhner Model E l l C  
Adding Machine, F a c i t  Model 1218 
Adding Machine, F a c i t  Model 1210 
Adding Machine, F a c i t  Model 1207 
Adding Machine, Remington 
Adding Machine, 10 Key Remington 

DICTATION EQUIPMENT 
Dictaphone Norelco Model 54 

341790 
339092 
1031183 
414241 
477237 
376248P 
93NP 360118P 

B32230 
Dictat ing Machine, Norelco Model 84 53169 
D i c t a t i n g  Machine, Norelco Model 84  26842 9 
Transcriber Cassette Adapter Norelco Model 87 36104 

DUPLICATING EQUIPMENT 
Copier  E l e c t r o s t a t i c  Form Fo to  Model 1 1 1 7 A  7275 

Tag 

3859 
3885 
43 90 
4567 
5452 
11124 
11484 

3086 
4611 
4432 
6890 

11868 

CHAIRS 
Approximately 56 a s s o r t e d  chairs ranging  from Steno  Chairs t o  P o s t u r e  Chairs. 

DESKS 
5 Each Wood Desk - Approximate s i z e  30" x 60" 
3 Each Metal Desk - Approximate s i z e  30" x 60" 

ASSORTED FILES, CABINETS, AND TABLES 
File 15 Drawer Red Tab 

781 
1353, 13230 

233 
Cabinet  w / s l id ing  doors  76"x30%"~42" w / f  ormica t o p  60 9 
L igh t  Table  41" x 29" Wood 7 17  
Table Model Light  Box 19" x 22" x 8" 859 
Corner Tab le  wllaminated walnut t o p  194" x 23%" x 294" 1330 
Bookcase 24" x 24" x 16" Wood 8069 
Table  Wood 35" x 35" x 60" 
Table Wood 122" x 24" x 31" 
Table  Wood 114" x 18" x 30" 
Assor ted  Wood Components of va r ious  s i z e s  and uneconomically r e p a i r a b l e  o f f i c e  

f u r n i s h i n g s  . 
MISCELLANEOUS 
6 Each Electric Fan6 
5 Boxes of o ld  uniforms 
2 Heavy h t y  Wood Cons t ruc ted  P la t fo rm Carts 34" x 72" 
2 Each Wood Ladders w / r o l l e r  assembly 114" 
6 Each Electric Clocks ( B a t t e r y  and Electric) 
5 Each Coffee P o t s  
Assor ted  Photo Supp l i e s  (Trays ,  Safe  L i g h t s ,  P rocess ing  C a r t r i d g e s ,  etc.) 
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RESOLUTION NO. 2787, Continued 

Lot 83 - Automotive, Electrical, and Plumbing Items 

P a r t  # 

MA-305A 
MA-5OlA 
3319 
C14-51K 
3-3 
DH-158 

5912 
3036 
16-149 
SD-302 
3-2931 
10-530 

3420883 
2084653 
7251 
8685536 R-92 
CIDZ-2221-B 
C6TZ-2128A 
40-40026-9 
PC-2017 
WR-3125 
371-457-R91 
4019-5948781 
4510 
4511 
5965481 
5959826 
59599800 
Mv2-IND 
PL-26 
PL-26-Al2V 
PL-26-Cl2V 

DEF 259 
3-7502 
7019 
728A 
771  
57026A 
2700 
HR201  
R-243 
DRC17 
49581 
D1863 
TS6605 

Description 

Block, Anchor Brake, FWD 
Block, Anchor Brake, Rev. 
Bracket, Coil 
Bracket, Coil 
Cap, D i s t .  

Cable, Emerg. Brake K i t  
Clamp, Hose, Wraplock 
Control Unit, Flashing, 1 2 V  
Drive Starter 
Drive, S t a r t i n g  Motor 
Drum Brake 
Flasher 
Gauge, Tank, Fuel 
Gauge, Tank, Fuel 
Gear, D i s t .  
Holder 
K i t ,  Brake Repair 
K i t ,  Cy1 Wheel 
Ki t ,  Cy1 Wheel 
Kit ,  Maxi Brake 
K i t ,  Maxi Brake 
K i t ,  Sparkplug, Cable 
Lamp, Tractor,  6 V  
Lamp, 6V 
Lamp, 6V 
Lamp, 6V 
Lens, Red 
Lens, T a i l l i g h t ,  Red 
Lens, T a i l l i g h t ,  Red 
Light, Flashing, Amber 
Light,  P i l o t ,  Clear 
Light, P i l o t ,  Red 
Light,  P i l o t ,  Amber 
Light,  Strobe, Used 
Motor, Wiper 
Motor, Wiper 
Pads,  Disc Brake 
Pads, Disc Brake 
Pads, Disc Brake 
Pad, Disc Brake 
Power Supply f o r  Strobe 
Relay, Headlight 
Relay, Horn 
Rotor 
Seal, Rear 
Sender, Temp 
Sender, Temp 

cap, D i s t .  

Quantity 

5 
7 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

260 
1 
1 
3 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
3 
2 
4 
4 
4 
3 
1 
6 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

-3- 

D / 3  2 

. .  



RESOLUTION NO. 2787, Continued 

1: 

Lot #3 - Automotive, Electrical, and PlumbinP Items (Continued) 

P a r t  # 

UT5428 
C4DZ200l.A 
3849026 
3849027 
L520 
4-262 DIETZ 
CS45T 
1114421 
61169 
SL779 
SL259 
KN18500 

Electrical 

1143 
1144 
1147 
1403 
1404 
702 
258 
247 
9951 
5046 

2701 
ME75-100 
ME50-75 

1943 
XK 242 
2217TC 
3000lA 
1127 
1129 

456 
7 37 
865 
5731 
2018C 
506 
5736 
2010A 
2010B 
G3010B 

Descript ion 

Shim, Battery, Term 
Shoe, Brake 
Shoe, Brake 
Shoe, Brake 
Shoe, Brake 
Signal ,  Turn, Comp. 12V 
Sparkplug 
Switch 
Switch, Stop Light 
Switch, Stop Light  
Switch, Stop Light 
Valve, Air Brake 

Bushing Reducer l"-~" 
Bushing Reducer 1"-3/4" 
Bushing Reducer l~"-l" 
Bushing, I n s u l a t i n g  3/4" 
Bushing, In su la t ing  1" 
Bushing 
Box, Ou t l e t ,  Square 4 11/16 x 2 118 
Box, Out le t ,  Square 44 x 1% 
Cap, Plug, 4 Wire 
Cap, Plug, 3 Wire 
Cap, PVC 2" 
Cap, PVC, 25;" 
Connector 90-3/8" Squeeze 
Connector 
Connector 
Connector, EMT 3" 
Coupling 3/4" EMT 
Coupling 314 Screw In  
Coupling, I n t e r n a l  Corner 
Coupling 
Coupling, Conduit 24" 
Coupling, 34" Conduit 
Coupling EMT, 3" 
Cover, 4" Square 
Cover, Round, 4" 
Cover, Box, Switch, Toggle 
Cover, Blank 
Cover, EXT. Elbow 
Cover, Conn. Buff 
Cover Blank 
F i t t i n g ,  Entrance 
F i t t i n g ,  Blank End 
F i t t i n g ,  Blank End 

Quantity 

22 
2PR 
2PR 
2PR 
1PR 
4 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

110 
90 

120 
600 
100 
50 

2 
2 
5 
5 

12 
5 

79 
17 

2 
4 

36 
42 

2 
3 
2 
1 
1 

25 
50 

150 
30 
2 

30 
4 
4 
7 
2 
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RESOLUTION NO. 2787, Continued 

Lot 83 - Automotive, Electrical, and Plumbing Items (Continued) 
Electrical (Continued) 

Consumables 

FRl810-6 
S-1406-6 
901 
318" 
3/4" 
7 18'' 
C203 
515 
741 
206 

TE-24C 
5/16" 
1/2" 
3/8" 
7 / 16" 

part # 

R 17 
5111 
24280 
1062 
F18269A 

23 
T- 7 
B7-A 
427 

9 

GI342168 
BL 38 
1242 
1107GL 
1603 
63CM69 
63CM70 
1524 

A 105 
403C 
83615 
710-167-760 

Description 

Filter, Replacement 
Filter, Dust 
Filter, Paint Spray 
Grip, Porcelan 
Grommet 
Handle, Rake 
Insulator, Vinyl 
Lamp, 115-124V 
Lamp, 105-125V 
Lamp, Pilot, 125V 
Lampholder, Socket 
Lampholder, Socket 
Lampholder, Wide Lite 
Lens, Indicator 
Locknut , Grounding , 318" 
Locknut, Grounding, 112" 
Locknut, Grounding, 2" 
Nipple, Conduit, 3/4" 
Outlet, Twist Lock 
Outlet, Twist Lock 
Outlet, Telephone 
Paste, Water Finding 
Photo Control 
Ring, 4" Sq. Switch 
Tape , Caulking 
Tape , Caulking 

Blade, Hacksaw, Power 18" 10T 
Blade, Hacksaw, Power 14" 6T 
Cabinet, Towel, Windshield 
Clamp, Cable 
Clamp, Cable 
Clamp, Cable 
Dispenser, T.T. 
Dispenser, T.T. 
Dispenser, T.T. 
Feeder, Drim Master 
Handle, PV Pick 
Handle, Sewer Spoon 
Handle, Shovel 
Hook, Grab, w/OLVS 
Hood, Grab, w/OLVS 
Hook, Grab, w/OLVS 
Hook, Grab, w/OLVS 

Quantity 

13 
14 
2 1PK 
8 
14 
8 
4 
38 
59 
13 
3 
4 
1 
8 

140 
48 
20 
100 
3 
2 
2 
2STU 
2 

100 
1RO 
1RO 

1 
7 
1 

250 
225 
50 
9 
1 
6 
1 
1 
2 
1 
22 
19 
22 
58 

-5- 

D/32 



"A" 
EXHIBIT TO 

RESOLUTION NO. 2787, Continued 

Lot #3 - Automotive, Electrical, and Plumbing Items (Continued) 
Consumables (Continued) 

Part P 

7/16" 
518" 
l%@@ 
Y1 
7/16" 
5/16" 
s" 
5/8" 
3/4" 
3/8" 
PF24 
503213 
3/16" 
114" 
5/16" 
318" 
7/16'' 
1/2" 
GS50 
18 

Description 

Hook, Grab 
Hook, Grab 
Hook, Grab 
Hook, Sling 
Hook, Slip 
Hook, Slip 
Hook, Slip 
Hook, Slip 
Hook, Slip 
Hook, Slip 
Mops, Dry 
Shoe, Ladder 
Shut, Cold 
Shut, Cold 
Shut, Cold 
Shut, Cold 
Shut, Cold 
Shut, Cold 
Soaker, Ground 
Sweepers, Dustless 
Window Washer 

Lot #4 - Miscellaneous Equipment 
Description 

Gas Pump Used 
Round Sink 54" Diameter 
Life Ring Box Wooden 
Checker Shack Wooden Enclosed 
Covered Stand Wooden Open 
Assorted Pipe Short Lengths 
Battery Charger Forklift 
Gasoline Engine 13HP (Spare Parts) 
Jointer, Pneumatic Model 50 (Used) 
Clothes Locker 12" Wide 

Quantity 

14 
76 
6 
9 
3 

60 
17 
11 
98 

11 
106 
195 
103 
38 
27 
30 
1 
3 
1 

a 

ia 

Estimated Auction Value $6,200.00 

Quantity 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 Pallet 
4 
2 
1 
4 

Estimated Auction Value $500.00 
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"A" 
EXHIBIT TO 

RESOLUTION NO. 2787, Continued 

Lot #5 - Miscellaneous Merchandise From Distribution Department warehouse, such as 
Overages, Claims Paid On and Property For Firms No Longer in Business 

Appliances, boots, clothing and accessories, canned food, decorations, electrical 
components, kitchenware, musical instruments, recreational equipment, toys, and 
miscellaneous items. 

Estimated Auction Value $13,150.00 
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